RRR000004

| | 12 | CHARLES HOLLIS: Charles Gary Hollis, |
|---|----|--|
| 1 | 13 | H-O-L-L-I-S. I'm in here today to support the |
| | 14 | Yucca Mountain project. I think it's good for Nevada. I |
| | 15 | think it's good for Nye County. As a Nye County |
| | 16 | commissioner, we have two resolutions that the board has |
| | 17 | done in the past to support DOE in their effort to make |
| | 18 | Yucca Mountain happen and, also, to make it safe for the |
| | 19 | citizens of Nye County. |
| | 20 | One thing I'd like to put on the record is the |
| | 21 | misstatements made by some people in the state and |
| | 22 | congress calling Yucca Mountain a dump. Yucca Mountain |
| | 23 | is not a dump, it's a repository. People don't put |
| | 24 | their money in dumps. They put their money in banks. |
| | 25 | Banks is a repository. |
| | | |

| 1 | So if you're calling Yucca Mountain a dump, |
|---|--|
| 2 | then you must go and put your money in one. So, again, |
| 3 | as a commissioner of Nye County, I'm in support of |
| 4 | Yucca Mountain, and I support DOE wholeheartedly in |
| 5 | their effort to bring Yucca Mountain to Nye County. |